

City of Auburn
Wilson Avenue Area Water System Upgrades Project

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: June 29, 2023 @ 3:00 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM - Area A: Wilson Reconnects	QUANTITY	Abbico Contracting LLC Harned, KY		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY		GatGriff Construction Red Boiling Springs, TN	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Replace/Reconnect Far Side 5/8x3/4 Meter	17 EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 95,200.00
02	Plug & Cap Existing 2" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	Subtotal			\$ 63,800.00		\$ 76,250.00		\$ 107,200.00
No.	BASE BID ITEM - Area B: Wilson WL Replace	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	6" PVC Class 235 C900-DR18 Waterline	1,710 EA	\$ 39.00	\$ 66,690.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 83,790.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,600.00
02	6" C900 Yelomine-Certa Lock PVC Waterline	60 EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
03	Steel Cased, Road Bore; 10" Casing	40 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
04	Final Cleanup of water main route	1,550 EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,850.00
05	Uncased Driveway Bore	160 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00
06	Uncased Sidewalk/Trail Bore	20 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
07	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
08	6" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
09	Fire Hydrant w/ 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Remove Existing Blowoff; Cap Pipe	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Replacement/Reconnect Far Side Meter Service	11 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
12	Replacement/Reconnect Near Side Meter Service	6 EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Subtotal			\$ 175,640.00		\$ 208,940.00		\$ 238,250.00
	Total Amount of Bid			\$ 239,440.00		\$ 285,190.00		\$ 345,450.00

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Concrete Pavement Replacement & Backfill	1 LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02	Asphalt Pavement Replacement & Backfill	1 LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
03	2" Gate Valve Addition by Cut-in	1 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
04	6" Gate Valve Addition by Cut-in	1 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
05	6" Valve Addition by Insertion	1 EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
06	Open Cut, Steel Cased Road Xing; 10" casing	1 LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
07	Open Cut, PVC Cased Gas Xing; 10" casing	1 LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
08	3/4" HDPE Water Service Tubing (Extra)	1 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
09	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Repair	1 SQYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Reconnection Only of Near Side Meter	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
12	Reconnection Only of Far Side Meter	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
City of Auburn
P.O. Box 465
Auburn, Kentucky 42206
(270) 542-4149